

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

BEACON ASSOCIATES LLC I, BEACON
ASSOCIATES LLC II, ANDOVER ASSOCIATES,
L.P., ANDOVER ASSOCIATES LLC I, ANDOVER
ASSOCIATES (QP) LLC,

Plaintiffs

-vs-

BEACON ASSOCIATES MANAGEMENT CORP.,
ANDOVER ASSOCIATES MANAGEMENT CORP.,
INCOME PLUS INVESTMENT FUND, DAVID
FASTENBERG, TRUSTEE, LONG ISLAND
VITREO-RETINAL CONSULTANTS 401K FBO
DAVID FASTENBERG,

Defendants.

Index No. 14-cv-2294

**DEFENDANT FASTENBERG'S REPLY MEMORANDUM OF LAW
IN FURTHER SUPPORT OF HIS REQUEST FOR
A MANDATORY INJUNCTION AND A DECLARATORY JUDGMENT**

FOLKENFLIK & MCGERITY LLP
1500 Broadway
21st Floor
New York, New York 10036

Attorneys for Defendant Fastenberg

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	1
ARGUMENT	
I. COLLATERAL ESTOPPEL DOES NOT APPLY TO THE DISTRIBUTION DECISION TO BE MADE ON THIS MOTION.....	2
II. CONSIDERATIONS OF EQUITY AND PUBLIC POLICY GOVERN THE DECISION IN THIS CASE.....	7
III. USING THE NET INVESTMENT METHOD FOR DISTRIBUTIONS OF MADOFF MONEY AND THE VALUATION METHOD FOR DISTRIBUTIONS OF NON-MADOFF MONEY IS THE MOST EQUITABLE METHOD OF DISTRIBUTION.....	9
IV. EXPENSES SHOULD BE ALLOCATED 50% BY THE NET INVESTMENT METHOD AND 50% BY THE VALUATION METHOD.....	10
CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Beacon Assocs. Mgmt. Corp. v. Beacon Assocs. LLC I</i> , 725 F. Supp. 2d 451 (S.D.N.Y. 2010).....	6, 7, 9
<i>Beatty v. Guggenheim Exploration Co.</i> , 225 N.Y. 380 (1919).....	8
<i>Beechwood Restorative Care Ctr. v. Leeds</i> , 436 F.3d 147 (2d Cir. 2006).....	5
<i>In re Bernard L. Madoff Inv. Sec. LLC</i> , 654 F.3d 229 (2d Cir. 2011).....	10
<i>Beth Isr. Med. Ctr. v. Horizon Blue Cross & Blue Shield of N.J., Inc.</i> , 448 F.3d 573 (2d Cir. 2006).....	7
<i>Burns v. Marley Co. Pension Plan</i> , 2009 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 37191 (E.D.N.Y. Apr. 30, 2009)	8
<i>Curtiss-Wright Corp. v. Schoonejongen</i> , 514 U.S. 73 (1995).....	8
<i>Greenberg v. Board of Governors of Fed. Reserve Sys.</i> , 968 F.2d 164 (2d Cir. 1992).....	4
<i>Lanier v. Bowdoin</i> , 282 N.Y. 32 (1939).....	7
<i>Montana v. United States</i> , 440 U.S. 147, 59 L. Ed. 2d 210, 99 S. Ct. 970 (1979).....	5
<i>Oubre v. Entergy Operations</i> , 522 U.S. 422 (1998).....	7
<i>Parklane Hosiery Co. v. Shore</i> , 439 U.S. 322 (1979).....	3
<i>SEC v. Credit Bancorp, Ltd.</i> , No. 99 Civ. 11395 RWS, 2000 WL 1752979 (S.D.N.Y. Nov. 29, 2000).....	7
<i>TechnoMarine SA v. Giftports, Inc.</i> , 2014 U.S. App. LEXIS 13487 (2d Cir. July 15, 2014).....	4

W&D Imps., Inc. v. Lia,
563 Fed. Appx. 19 (2d Cir. 2014).....4

Zherka v. City of New York,
459 Fed. Appx. 10 (2d Cir. 2012).....5

Statutes

ERISA.....8
